 1 / 13
CODACA ELECTRONIC CO., LTD
TEL: +86 755 89585372   FAX: +86 755 89585280
SMD Power Inductor
SP75 Series
This product is not authorized for use in any application related to safety.
Specification subject to change without notice. Please check web site for latest information.

(A)※2
Irms
 (A) ※3
M
a
rk
in
g
7.0±0.3 5.0±0.3
Φ7.8±0.3
2.1 21
7.5
3.5
5.0
 Typical Max. Typical Typical
SP75-1R0N 1.00 ±30% 5.50 6.60 12.3 9.55
 SP75-2R2M 2.20 ±20% 9.40 11.3 7.80 6.84
SP75-3R3M 3.30 ±20% 11.5 13.8 6.90 5.90
SP75-4R7M 4.70 ±20% 16.0 19.2 5.50 5.50
SP75-6R8M 6.80 ±20% 22.1 26.5 4.50 4.82
SP75-8R2M 8.20 ±20% 24.0 28.8 4.30 4.65
SP75-100K 10.0 ±10% 31.3 37.6 3.70 4.21
SP75-120K 12.0 ±10% 37.2 44.6 3.45 3.80
SP75-150K 15.0 ±10% 41.9 50.3 3.18 3.43
SP75-180K 18.0 ±10% 52.0 62.4 2.90 3.07
SP75-220K 22.0 ±10% 63.4 76.1 2.60 2.65
SP75-270K 27.0 ±10% 73.0 87.6 2.38 2.44
SP75-330K 33.0 ±10% 89.0 107 2.10 2.23
SP75-390K 39.0 ±10% 111 133 1.95 1.99
SP75-470K 47.0 ±10% 136 163 1.75 1.87
SP75-560K 56.0 ±10% 149 179 1.65 1.70
SP75-680K 68.0 ±10% 200 240 1.45 1.51
SP75-820K 82.0 ±10% 222 266 1.30 1.31
SP75-101K 100 ±10% 270 324 1.25 1.25
SP75-121K 120 ±10% 315 378 1.12 1.09
SP75-151K 150 ±10% 427 512 1.00 1.05
SP75-181K 180 ±10% 528 634 0.91 0.95
SP75-221K 220 ±10% 608 730 0.81 0.89
SP75-271K 270 ±10% 700 840 0.75 0.78
SP75-331K 330 ±10% 914 1,097 0.66 0.72
SP75-391K 390 ±10% 1,035 1,242 0.62 0.66
SP75-471K 470 ±10% 1,300 1,560 0.56 0.58
SP75-561K 560 ±10% 1,500 1,800 0.51 0.54
SP75-681K 680 ±10% 1,760 2,112 0.46 0.50
SP75-821K 820 ±10% 2,260 2,712 0.41 0.47
SP75-102K 1,000 ±10% 2,489 2,987 0.38 0.38
Typical Land Pattern
All data is tested on 25℃ ambient temperature
1.Inductance measure condition at 1.00kHz,0.25V
2.Isat:the actual value of DC current when the